l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

7545 RTS COMBINE

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



7545 RTS

B0 - ENGINE
GENERAL
DEUTZ ENGINE TCD 2015 (330KW/A42HP).......eootititteiteet ettt sttt sttt ettt sh ettt sht et et ae e st oot eh e e be st e 22 e b et e she bt o4t shea bt e ateh b eb e ea b bt e st e ateht e ben bt a4 e bem et st e s b ea bt shenb e et ehbab e et satebeentnseeneen B0.00.0 (1)
CYLINDER BLOCK
SUPPORTS . ...ttt ettt et et s ettt se e bt s at ettt ea e e bt s ot ea et ee e e et e e ot e bt eat e e et e oo be b s eat e e se e oot sh s tat e e se e oot saseat e e se e oot susea bt e ee e e a e s asea bt ee e e satea bt ehs e et sete bt eat e e st e st beea bt e nee et nan s B0.01.0

DIPSTICK ...ttt ettt st ettt st et st eat et sa e bt eat e et s o te b s eet e e st e oo e s b s eas e se e ook s et ea bt ee e o a b sa s eab et se e et sateab et oe e e et sa e b e eet e e et e e b b s et e ee e e nh e eab e ne e e e sas et e ne e nat et e e ee e e b st B0.01.10

PN ettt et sttt et st a e st e a et ea e st et h e ea bt ee e ea b sh e e bt ee e e s b Sa s et ee e e e Sa e bt ea et et Se b e bt ea bt e et ea ke b e eat e ee e ea e nh e ta bt se e e b sas bt ne e e sat et ea e e b et et et e nee st nan s B0.01.11

PN ettt et sttt et st a e st e a et ea e st et h e ea bt ee e ea b sh e e bt ee e e s b Sa s et ee e e e Sa e bt ea et et Se b e bt ea bt e et ea ke b e eat e ee e ea e nh e ta bt se e e b sas bt ne e e sat et ea e e b et et et e nee st nan s B0.01.12

CONNECGTING PIPE.... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt eb et s et e bt et ehe e st e b e e et e ebe e oot e bt e et e eh et oot e satea bt eu et et e sa b e bt eat e e st e e o te bt ea st eb et s ot e sa e e et e ebe e oot e satem bt ea st et e satenbeenneeneesatenbneaneens B0.01.13

CLOSING COMPONENTS B0.01.14

BREATHER . ...ttt ettt ettt s bt ettt se e s ettt se e et s ot ettt se e e bt s ot bt eat e e st e oot sb s tat e e se e ook saseat e e se e e m e sasea bt oe e e m e satea bt e ee e e ue e ettt ettt e e ae et e et e ee e e s an e ne e st e saeenae s B0.01.15
CRANKSHAFT

CRANKSHATFT ...ttt ettt et sttt et s e et ea st et e s et et eat e st e s ot e bt eat e e et e s o te b s eat e ebe e e ot e bt eat e ebe e oot e satea bt eb et oot e satea bt eut e et e s e tem bt eut e et satembeeas e et e satenbeeat e e st e sabenbeeaneeneesaeenueas

VIBRATION DAMPER

FLYWHEEL........cocoviiiiiinnnn.

THREADED JOINT
CYLINDERS - PISTONS - CONNECTING RODS

PISTON ..ttt sttt et he st eat e st st b sttt e st et s a s tab e e se e e a e sateab et oe e et sa s eat et oe e e ae e ot ea bt oh e e ue e e b b et eh e Se e e a e Sas e b e ee e nat e bt ee e b sat b et ee e e s ue st b ettt nae e bt ehe e st et e B0.03.0

CONNECTING ROD ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ea et sttt st e s ue sttt ot e e s aesab e b et eh e e s ateat e as e eh e e sat e st at e eh et s ot e bt sas e eb et e ot e st e et ea et oe e e sue sa b ease e eh e sateabeaae e eh e e sat e b ea st ebeesatembenaneebeesatenuenaneene B0.03.1
TIMING

FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt e st e et a ettt se e et e s a e tab e e se e et s asea bt sa e oo besatea b et oa e e b s ot eab et ea e e s ue oo e aseat e se e oot sasca bt se e et sateab et oa e e s et eab et ee e e sa sa b e et et e e sateabeas e ebeesatembenateebeesaeenuesanenne

TUNNEL COVER.......cccoiviiiiiiniencceceeeee

ACCESSORIES.........cccccoeennn

CAMSHAFT P.T.O

MAIN GEARBOX ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt eht e et s a et eb et et s at e bt eat e et e s e te st e eat e e et e s e te b e ea st e se e S ot e st e et e ehe e oot e satea bt eus e et e satem bt eas e et sat e bt eet e e st satenbeeat e e ne e e et suseab e e ne e et nat e bt enn e et natenee

DISTRIBUTOR ...ttt sttt ettt e st e e s at et se e et s as e bt sa e et s et ea b et sa e e b s ot ea et oa e e s ue ea e ae ot e se e oot sasca bt ee e et satea et ea e e sateab et ee e e a sat e be e eh e e satea b eas e ebeesatembenaneebeesaeenuesanenne
CYLINDER HEAD

FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt e st e ettt e st et s at et e se e et s asta bt se e et satea b et oe e e bt s ot ea b et ea e e s ue oa e astat e se e oot sasta bt ee e o a b sateab et ea e e sateab et et e e sa s ot e et eh e e satembenae e ebeesatebenateebeeseeenuesenenne

PLASTIC PROFILE..............c........

CYLINDER HEAD...................

VALVE MECHAN.COVER

VALVE MECHAN.COVER

CYLINDER HEAD COVER ...ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt st h et e et oot e b s et e e se e s oo s a s tat e e se e oot s a s ta bt e se e oot sas ot e e se e et seseab et ea e e sateab et ee e e b sate bt eat e e st e satenbeeaneeneesabenan s B0.05.5
PTO CLUTCH PIPES.... .ottt ettt ettt st ea e st st a s eat e st sa e s u e eat e e se e oot s atea bt e se e et sateab et se e e bt s et ea b et oe e e satea e eot e e st oot sb s eat e st e o a b saseat e e se e et saseab e e se e et sanembeesaeenuesanenne B0.05.6
LUBRICATION

PRESSURE OIL LINE.....c.oiioiiiititteitt ettt ettt ettt ettt et sttt eae e et sate bt eas e et e s e te st eat e e st sa e bt eat e e st e s e be b s cat e e se e eabesa e e et e ebe e oot e sa s e a st ebe e et satea bt ehs e et satem bt eas e et e sate bt eat e e st e satenbecaneeneeeatenann B0.06.0



SUPPORT ..ot ettt et e s e sttt et sat et ae e eh e s at et e ae e eh et s at et satea b et oe e e b s ot ea et ee e e s ue oot ea et oh e S at oot eae e eh et sat e a b e et e eb et s at e bt et e eb et e at e na e e bt ehe e et e sue e bt nae e eh e e nat e bt et ebe e st enaeeaneene
OIL RETURN PIPE.....coiiiiie ittt ettt ettt sttt sttt e st st sttt se e oo s at ot e se e e b satea bt e ee e et satea et ea e e b satea bt eat e e a0t sa et s eet e ne e oot a s eot e e se e oot saseab e e se e em b saseab e e sat e st embeesee e b senenbeennee
OIL PAN ettt ettt st ettt et et s ettt se e b s et e et oe e s ue s ot be e et e e Sue oot e et eh e S at e b et b et ee e e b Set et e e e ae Sat b et eh e Sae e b e e eh e S at e bt et e e bt Sat e b e et e ebe e et e nh et e ebe e et sae e b e naneeree st enae
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER
LUBRIC. OIL COOLER.............ccc.......
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE
OIL LUBRICATION PIPE
LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt et et eat e bt s at et a et bt sat e st at e eb et s at e bt e et e eb et e at e s bt et e ebe e oot e satea bt ebe e et s et ea bt ehs e et satem e as e eb e e sat et enas e ebeesat e besaneebeesaeenaeas
SEPARATOR ...ttt ettt ettt st et s at ottt se e e e s ot ettt et e et s e e m bt eat e et e s et e bt eat e e st sa b et e eat e e se e e e e b s eat e e st e S e e e a s ea bt se e e e b S he bt ee e e a e s ae et ehe e et sat et eae e et sate bt ean e et e natenae
HYDR.PUMPENANBAU.....c.otiitt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et s a et ebe e et e s a et eae e et e sa b e s bt eas e et e s abem bt eat e et e sabe b e eat e e st satebscat e ebe e S ot e bt et e ebe e oot e sae e st e ebe e eatesatea bt ehe e et e saten bt eate et e satenbeenne et s
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
BLOWER
BLOWER
FASTENINGS
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ...ttt ettt e se e sttt e se e st s bt a bt eb et oot e s u b e e bt ebe e et sateab e eht e et e s e tem bt eat e et sa b e bt ea bt e st e oot eb e eat e se e oabesueeab e se e et e suteabeebs e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenne
FUEL INJECT. PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et et sttt et et s a sttt ot e e bt s ettt e e o4t s ae ea b sa s ea bt se e oo e s et eab et se e et s et ea bt se e e satea et oe e e ae s ot eab et eb e sut et erae e eb e e satembeat e ebeesat e b sanenbeeneee
FUEL INJECTOR ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt ettt ettt st e s a et ebe e oot sa e et ebe e eh e e s at e ot ae e oh e s at e e b e ae e eh e e s ot e bt et e eh et s ot et e ea st eb et s ot e bt et e eb et oot e na s e e bt eb et et e suteab e et eh e e sateabean e eneesatembenaneeree s
FUEL DOUBLE FILTER
ROLLER TAPPET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s ettt eb et s ot et at e eh et s ot e bt et e eh et s ot e b e e et e ebe e s ot e s h s e et e ebe e oe e e s ue sateabe e ot e e su oo b et e eh e e s at e ab e ae e eh e s atemb e as e ebe e sat e be et e ebeesat e beeaneenee st enaeas
HOSE PIPE ...ttt ettt et sttt se e bt sttt oa e s ue st be e ot e esut oot e e s eab e e ne e e sasea bt ee e e b sa s e bt o4 e e ae Sa kb et eh e Sae e b e s ekt Sat e b et e eb et Sat e b e et e ebe e et e s aeea b be e eheesae et e nan e eree st enae
FUEL PRELIMINARY FILTER......c.coiiitiiiitett ettt sttt ettt ettt sttt e st s e bt et e st e s e be b s eat e ebe e s ot e s h s e a st eue e oot e s atea bt ehe e et e sasea bt eue e et e satemb e eas e et satemb e eas e et e satenbeeat e e st e satensenaneebee st enueas B0.07.9
FUEL SUPPLY PUMBP ...ttt ettt ettt et e e sttt se e et et ettt se e e bt s ot ea bt e o4t e be ea e b e ea bt e se e oot s a s cab e e se e e a e sa s ea bt oe e et satea et ea e e s bt sateabe e eh e e sae e a b et e ebeesat et enaneebeeseeebesanenne B0.07.10
AUTO RADIO SYSTEM....oiitottiit ittt sttt ettt sttt et et sttt et e be s et ettt st e e s ae so s ea et et e e sue s ot ea s e eat e se e oot sascat e e ne e oo sateab et se e e a e satea bt ee e et satea et se e et sateabeeeae e bt satenbeesaeenuesabenbneaneene B0.07.11
COOLING
CLUTCH. ...ttt ettt e ettt ee e ae sttt e st st h ettt e st oot s u s tat e se e et sateab et ee e et seteat et oe e e ue ea s eabe e oh e s ue oot eabe e oh e se e oo e satta bt ee e e m e setea bt ee e e satea et ea e e sue st eabe e et e nue et eaneeneenaeenbean e
HOSE CONNECTION. .....coitiiittitte ettt ettt ettt sttt et e s ae sttt ot e e s uesa bt b e e et e e s atea bt at e eh e e satea st et e eb et s ot e b e et ea b et oe e e satea et oa e e sue sa b e et eh e e suteabeabe e eh e e sat e b eas e ebeesatembenaneebeesatenuenaneene
HOSE CONNECTION. .....coitiiittitte ettt ettt ettt sttt et e s ae sttt ot e e s uesa bt b e e et e e s atea bt at e eh e e satea st et e eb et s ot e b e et ea b et oe e e satea et oa e e sue sa b e et eh e e suteabeabe e eh e e sat e b eas e ebeesatembenaneebeesatenuenaneene
THREADED JOINT ...ttt ettt ettt et st ettt et st et a et eh et s at e bt et ebe e s ot e bt at e ebe e oot e sa e e et e eh et et e satea bt ee st et e sa b e bt eat e eb et s ot e st e et e ehe e e ot e s et et e eb et e atesatem bt eaa e et e sete bt ean e et e satebneaneeneeeane
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
BREATHER.......cccceoiiiiiiiiiiine
KUEHLW.EINL.STUTZ
THERMOSTAT ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt e st sttt eat e st e o besa s eat e se e oo e s asta b et se e et e s e tem bt eut e et e sabem bt eat e e et oo teaeeat e e se e oot e beeat e ne e oo b sasco bt e se e e abe sa s eab e e se e et satea bt eas e e st e sate b e eaneeneesabenunenneens
CONNECTION. ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt et s ettt eat e st s e te bt eat e e st e s e e b s tat e e se e oot saseat e se e e a b saseat et se e e mbe s et ea bt eae e et e satem b e eet e e st e s et b s eat e e se e oot se s ea b e ne e ea b sasea bt e ne e e s et ettt eee e uesateabeeeaeenuesatenann
COOLING WATER PUMP......coiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et se e et s at bt se e e s et ea bt ee e et s ot ea et ee e e b sateab et ot e e s u sateas et eh e e sat e et eas e eh e e satea e s aeea bt e ne e et sasea e e se e e b sanenbeeenee B0.09.10
INTAKE - EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
EXHAUST PIPE
EXHAUST PIPE
FASTENINGS
FASTENINGS
FASTENINGS
ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE ... .ottt ettt ettt st ettt ea et et s a et eas e et s e e bt eat e e st e sa b e bt eat e e st e sate b e cat e e st e oa e b s cat e e se e oo be s aseat e e se e oot sateab e ebe e et e s et em bt eat e et natembeeas e et e satenbeeaneeneens B0.10.5
ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE ... .ottt ettt ettt se e et sttt eae et s a et ea st et e s et e bt eat e e et e sate bt ee st e st e sa e b e eat e e st e oo ke bscat e e se e oo be s aseat e e se e oot sa s a bt ebe e et e s et em bt eas e et sate bt eun e et e satenbeenteeneens B0.10.6
IMANIFOLD . .....oeiiii ittt ettt ettt sttt se e bt st ettt ot e st e oot a s et e e se e oot s e s eat e se e o a b s ot ea bt ee e e b sateab et oe e e ae oot eabe e ot e Sat oot e es e eh e e satemb e et ea et se e et satea et ee e e ueeat e be e eaeesae et enaneeree st enae B0.10.7




CONNECGTING PIPE.... .ottt ettt ettt ettt s et ettt eh et se e et sat ottt ea e e bt s et ea bt se e e bt s et eab et ee e e ue sat ettt oe e e s ae sateabe e et e e su oo b e et eh e e s at e abeae e eh e se e em e saseab e e se e et nateabeese e e sanenbeesaeenue s B0.10.8

CLOSING COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e et e e e et et e eeeaeeeseataeeeeaaeeeseaaaaeesass e e e aaaaeseease s s eemataeseease e s eamsaaeseeesss e senaseeeeeeeee s seemaaeeeeetssseeennseeeseaessseeaneseesnssesessanseesentaseseanseeeenns B0.10.9
EXHAUST PIPE ELBOW ...ttt ettt et e e et e e et e e et e e eattaae e e eae e e e eataaaeeeease e e eaaaeeeeeaae s eaaaaeeeeetes e eeemateeeeeeee s eeensaeeeeeaesseeenaeseeeaseseeeanaeeessataseesaneeeesaseaeesenneeeennnaeens B0.10.10
EXHAUST MANIFOLD B0.10.11
EXHAUST MANIFOLD B0.10.12
HEAT SHIELD.........coooviiiiiiieeeeeeeee B0.10.13
CONNECGTION PIECE ... .ottt ettt e ee e et e e e ee e e et e e e et taeeseee e s easaaaeeeeese e e eaaaaeeseese e s eensaaeeeeese e s eansaaeeeeeese s eemateeeseaas e semnteeeeeese s seannaeeessteseesenneeeeesaeseesanneeessnaeaeesennneeeans B0.10.14
BN R A AN S S N ] 2 ) USSR B0.10.15
(000N 0011 O 1 (0 ) OO RRROPRRRRRNY B0.10.16
(000N 0011 O 1 (0 ) OO RPROPRRRRTNY B0.10.17
FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e euta e eeeeat e e e eate s teeaae e e e eateseeeeae e e e eaaeseeeeneeeeeaaesaesense e s e aaeaeseeass s s e maeaeseeass s s eamnaaeeeees s e s eannseeeeeesee s sennateeeeeas e e eennaeeeeeeseeeennnteeeeaareeeaanns B0.10.18
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER ......... ottt e ettt et e e e e ettt e e et e e e euae et eeeaeeeeeteaseeeaaat e e e saaeseeeeae e s eaaeaeseanse s e easaaeseese s s eamataeeeease e s eammaaeeeeese s s eennsaeeeseessssennaseeeesaseseeenaeeessaeessesnneeesenneeeas B0.11.0
FASTENINGS. ...ttt et e et e et e e et e e e et e eeeeeae e e e eattaaeeeaaee e s e ataaeseans e e s aaaeaeseaas e e e e maeaesseess s eeemeteeesees e e senaseeeeeeee s seennseeeseeessseennaeeeeeaeeseeeanneeeeeaasseeeanneeeeeaaeaeesenneeesnnnaaeeeanes BO.11.1
LSO S N 1 (7 OO PRRTRRPPRNY B0.11.2
SHAFT PROTECTOR - DRIVEN STEERING AXLE..... ..ottt ettt et e e ettt e e aae e e eeee e e e taaaeesee e e e eeaaaaeeeease e e eaasaaeeeease e s eamataeeesesee s eenaateeeeess e e eenaaeeeseesessennaeeesseaseeesnneeeeas B0.11.3
Electrical accessories
FASTENINGS. ...ttt et e oottt e e ee e e ettt e e ataaeseee e e e eesaaaeeeeese e s eemaaaeeeeese e e sessaaeeeeesse s eemate e e eetesseeemaseeeeeaesseeenseeeeeateseeeeans e e e emnteaeeeens s e e e naaaeseeseeseennaaeeeeaseeseanaaeeesereesennns B0.12.21000
ANSCHLUSSSTECKER.. ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e ettt e et e e e ettt eeeeaae e e e eaeaseeeaaeeeesataseeeasae e s eaaeaeseanse e e aeaaeaeseeas s e s eametaeeeease e e eenaaaeeeeesse s eennaaeeeseeaesseennaeeseseessseannaeeesssessesenneeeeans B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES. ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e ettt e eeaaaeeeeet e e e eeaaaeeeeese e s eaaateeeeees e e sanaateeeeees s e eeemaaeeeeetae e eeeateeeeaaeeeeeaeateeeeateeaeeeaneeeeeataaeeeat et e aateteeeate e e e ataaeeeaareeeeaaraeeeaares B0.12.21000

PLUG-IN CONNECTOR
PLUG-IN CONNECTOR B0.12.21000
PLUG-IN CONNECTOR B0.12.21000
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT - ENGINE........................ B0.12.21000
SHAFT PROTECTOR - DRIVEN STEERING AXLE B0.12.21000
STARTER ...ttt ettt ettt et s e st a et e st et sa e tab e e se e oot s atta e ee e oot s et ea bt ee e et satea bt ee e e b sateab et et e e bt s ok et et et e e S ae e e e ettt ne e e sas e et ee e san et e ea e b s enbee e e B0.12.21000
IMPULSETRANSMITTER ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et st et s at sttt ee e et sot et et e e s ae eat e b et ot e e s at e et eee e eh e sat et e et e eh et e at e bt et e ebe e et e sateab e eus e eheesaeembenaneebeesatenuenaneene B0.12.21000
PLUG-IN CONNECTOR B0.12.21000
CONNECGTING PIPE......oiiiiiei ettt sttt et et sttt ee e bt s et ottt ea e e bt sas et et ee e oS ue s o be b s eat e se e oot s b s tat e e se e oo b sascab e e se e e b satea bt e ee e e b saseab et ea e e b sateabe e saeenue sateabeesaeeneesatennnen B0.12.21000
ACCESSORIES B0.12.21000
PLUG-IN CONNECTOR B0.12.21000
OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH B0.12.21000
TEMPER.TRANSMITTER......cooii ittt ettt sttt e st st b et e st e e e s a s ea bt e se e oot satta bt e ea e et s aseab et oe e et s et eab et oa e e sbe saseab et oe e st e oot aseab e e ne e embesaseabeese e et sasembeesee e b sanenne B0.12.21000

B0.12.21000

BLOWER ...ttt ettt ettt st et s ettt se et s ot st se e e bt s et ettt oh e e st s et s b s eat e se e e b e h s ea bt ee e et Sasea bt ee e Sa s e bt ee e he Sah ettt e eae e bt a e eh e sat e b et ee e sttt saeenae s B0.12.21000
TEMPERATURE DISPLAY ...ttt ettt et sttt e st e st a ettt e st st s b s ta bt se e oot s ateab et se e et satea bt se e e sa e bt eat e e ne e sa b e bt eat e e st e e et bscot e se e e a e saseab e e se e et nascabeesae e sanenbeesaee B0.12.21000
PLUGH-IN CONNECTOR. ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt e se e et sat bt se et s et ottt se e e be s ot ettt ea e e s ue s ottt oh e e s at oot e et eab e e se e o a b saseab et ee e e sat ettt ea e e s bt sateaae e et e e nateabesn e ebeenaeembenaneeree s B0.12.21000
IMPULSETRANSMITTER................ B0.12.21000
GENERATOR......cccooiiiiiiinciieee B0.12.21000
ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM B0.12.21000
CONNECGTING PIPE......oiiiiiii ettt ettt sttt sttt se et sttt ee e besat ettt ea e e ue s et et et ea e e s ue s ot e bseas e se e oo be s bstat e ne e oot sascab e e se e o b satea bt e ee e e sateab et se e e b setease e eaeenae sabenbeesaeeneesatenanes B0.12.21000
CONNECTING PIPE......o ittt sttt sttt et et sttt se e e bt s at ettt ea e e bt sat ettt oe e e s ue s ot e bseas e se e oo be s bt tat e e se e oo b suscab e e se e e abe satea bt e ee e et saseab et ee e e b seteabe e eaeenue satenbnesaeeneesatennen B0.12.21000
FASTENINGS. ...ttt ettt ettt et e st ea et et sa et eue e et s at et eb et et s et e s bt eae e e et sa b e bt eet e e st e sate bt et e eb et sat et e et e ebe e oot e sa s ab e eb et oot e s et e ab e eha e et satea bt eae e et saten bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeneenatenne B0.12.21000

COVER PLATE . ...ttt ettt et ettt et st ea et et s oot ea et e st s et e b s eat e e st e oot e a e et e eb et oot e s et st e ehe e et e satem bt eat e et sateaeeat e e se e oot bt eat e e ne e oot saseab e e ne e et sunenbeeaneeneesanebneareens B0.12.21000



H9_Z72A0_DX_M-A-001

7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.00.0 (1)
DEUTZ ENGINE TCD 2015 (330kW/442HP)

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[7545 RTS]

1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied

ON ORDERING PLEASE
ENGINE NO. REQUIRED

1/1



001]©

7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.0
SUPPORTS
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[7545 RTS]
1 04225441 1 oil seal
2 04262908 1 none
3 04264437 1 ring
4 04221451 1 washer
5 04221452 2 ring
6 04264438 1 pin
7 01148464 1 pipe fitting
DIN 933 -M12X120-8.8-ZNAL-A
8 04261959 1 gasket
9 01212510 1 oil seal
H 2927 -30X4-FPM-1-70
10 01179935 1 oil seal 12x4
H 2927 -12X4-FPM1-70
11 01148385 9 screw
1SO 4762 -M10X110-10.9-ZNAL-A
12 01110713 2 screw
1SO 4762 -M10X100-10.9-A4C
13 01110695 5 screw m 10 x 70
1SO 4762 -M10X70-10.9-OELGESCHW
14 01137112 2 screw
1SO 4762 -M10X65-10.9-A4C
15 01107550 24 washer
1SO 7092 -10-140HV-A4C*
16 01144747 5 screw m10x150
1SO 4762 -M10X150-10.9-OELGESCHW
21 01148427 2 screw
DIN 910 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNAL-A
22 01118687 2 oil seal
DIN 7603 -A14X18-AL
23 04268993 1 support
28 01118971 1 screw
DIN 7604 -AM18X1,5-ST-A4C
29 01118712 1 oil seal a 18x22 d7603
DIN 7603 -A18X22-AL
30 04225590 2 bush

1/1



0506 9471

5 (6)

7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.4
FUEHRUNGSROHR
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[7545 RTS]
3 01118693 2 gasket 14x20
DIN 7603 -A14X20-CU
4 02409121 1 vent
30 Nm
5 04224544 1 guide
MIT POS....
(6)
6 03369462 1 fascia
7 02420277 1 washer
8 01151547 1 screw
70 Nm
DIN 933 -M12X25-8.8
9 01133632 1 screw

45 Nm
DIN 910 -M14X1,5-ST-ZNPHRF

1/1



[eoz]®

7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.4
TUNNEL COVER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[7545 RTS]

1 04263572 1 cover

2 04263873 1 gasket

3 01148435 10 screw

ISO 4762 -M8X45-8.8-ZNAL-A

1/1



7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.5
SERIE GUARNIZIONI

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[7545 RTS]

1 02931719 1 gasket set

11 kit guarnizioni non contiene 11 kit guarnizioni non
contiene Il kit guarnizioni non contiene Il kit guarnizioni
non contiene Il kit guarnizioni non contiene I1 kit
guarnizioni non contiene Il kit guarnizioni non contiene
TCD 2015 V06 base del motore

001]©

k\)
Ts)
000,

Y 4
i R
1l

=5

0@

1/1



7545 RTS

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref: B0.01.7
COVER PLATE
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[7545 RTS]
1 04225442 1 special oil seal
2 04264146 1 gasket
3 01118654 10 oil seal 8x14 d7603
DIN 7603 -A8X14-CU
4 03361375 2 bushing
5 04610509 1 shield
6 01110582 9 screw
21 Nm
ISO 4762 -M8X30-8.8
7 01148435 1 screw
21 Nm
ISO 4762 -M8X45-8.8-ZNAL-A
185 01319911 1 sealing compound ml. 50

1/1



